

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1265 OF 2016

Prasad Ramesh Fulpagar And OrsApplicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

None appear for Petitioner & Respondent.

**CORAM : V.M. KANADE &
MS. NUTAN SARDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 16th November, 2016

P.C. :

None appears. Stand over to 23/11/2016.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)