

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1200 OF 2019
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1265 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1265 OF 2016**

Prasad Ramesh Fulpagar & Ors. .. Applicants
vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Pritesh Bohade for the Applicants.
Mr. Ajay Patil APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 8th APRIL 2024

P. C.:-

1) Record indicates that, since 2017 the Respondent No.2-complainant has not been served by the Applicants.

1.1) We therefore direct the Applicants to take necessary steps to serve the Respondent No.2 of present Application and Criminal Application No.1265 of 2016 within a period of three weeks from today and to file an Affidavit of service after the Respondent No.2 is duly served with the notice.

2) If the Respondent No.2 is not served within stipulated period, as noted above Criminal Application No.1200 of 2019 shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK,J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)

Digitally
signed by
HEMANT
CHANDERSEN
SHIV
Date:
2024.04.16
11:28:01
+0530

HEMANT
CHANDERSEN
SHIV